• Block assumption transactions (longevity swaps) in UK (~ EUR 68 m.)

• New business written by the branches (especially Shanghai, Bahrain ~ EUR 25 m.)

• New business under existing treaties

78.9

149.3

240.6

313.6 308.5

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Development VNB in m. EUR

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2014 Appendix

Very good development in recent years

VII

in m. EUR
2010 2011 2012 2013

Present Value of Future Profits 2,211.5 2,469.3 2,677.6 2,605.9

 - Cost of Residual Non-Hedgeable Risks (455.9) (414.9) (427.9) (428.0)

 - Frictional Costs of Required Capital (103.2) (99.4) (102.7) (133.9)

 - Financial Options and Guarantees (19.2) (13.7) (15.8) (4.0)

Value In Force 1,633.3 1,941.4 2,131.2 2,040.0

Shareholder Net Worth after consolidation 935.0 1,124.4 1,002.7 1,635.1

Market Consistent Embedded Value 2,568.3 3,065.8 3,133.9 3,675.1

MCEV and its components since 2010

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2014 Appendix

Stress tests on assets under own management. . .

VIII

Portfolio Scenario

Change in

market value

in m. EUR

Changes in

OCI before tax

in m. EUR

ALM* net total

in m. EUR

Equity prices   -10% -3 -3 -3

Equity prices   -20% -6 -6 -6

Yield curves  +50 bps -635 -508 -170

Yield curves   +100 bps -1,242 -994 -342

Credit spreads   +50% -653 -599 -653

. . . partly materialised via yield developments

As at 31 December 2013

* Asset Liability Management, incl. discount effects on liabilities according to Hannover Re’s internal model

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2014 Appendix

Fixed-income book well balanced

IX

Governments
Semi-

governments
Corporates

Pfandbriefe,

Covered Bonds,

 ABS

Short-term

 investments,

cash

Total

AAA 21.9% 50.4% 1.5% 63.1% - 27.4%

AA 62.2% 46.4% 15.4% 15.0% - 32.4%

A 10.0% 2.5% 48.2% 10.2% - 23.2%

BBB 5.0% 0.5% 28.9% 7.1% - 13.6%

<BBB 1.0% 0.2% 5.9% 4.7% - 3.4%

[…]

income mainly congruent with

liabilities

 GBP’s higher modified duration

predominantly due to life

business

Active asset liability management ensures durational match to a large extent

Modified duration as at 31 December 2013: 4.4 (2012: 4.5)

4.6

4.5
1.9

Modified

duration of

portfolio

4.1

6.6

3.8

Modified duration

2013 4.4

2012 4.5

2011 4.2

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2014 Appendix

Market sensitivity of inflation hedges

XI

 Average hedged inflation level of 2.02% EUR and 2.44% USD p.a.

• P&L effect YTD EUR -41.0 m. (thereof EUR -17.2 m.; -23,8 m. EUR of USD)

• OCI effect YTD EUR -21.7 m. (thereof EUR -7.2 m.; -14.5 m. EUR of USD)

 Instruments held as inflation hedges (31 December 2013) with volume of EUR 3,324 m.

• EUR 2,770 m. equivalent swap volume with average duration of 1.4 years

• EUR  554 m. volume of inflation linker with average duration of 5.3 years

 Sensitivity to inflation risk:

in m. EUR

Inflation Swaps:

Change in market value

through P/L

Inflation Linked Bonds:

Change in market value

through OCI

Total economic

inflation effect

before taxes

Inflation expectation*: +100 bps +38  +31  +69

Inflation expectation*: -100 bps -37  -30  -67

Inflation expectation*: +400 bps +156  +134  +290

* CPI - Consumer Price Index (US inflation index)

  HICP - Harmonised Indices of Consumer Prices (EU inflation index; actually traded is the sub-index HICP ex tobacco)

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2014 Appendix

This presentation does not address the investment objectives or financial situation of any particular person

or legal entity. Investors should seek independent professional advice and perform their own analysis

regarding the appropriateness of investing in any of our securities.

While Hannover Re has endeavoured to include in this presentation information it believes to be reliable,